in the approximate amount of 
NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($9,000) for the purpose of beautifying traffic signal 
control boxes with murals. 

(Be Adopted) 

084-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg hereby approves the expenditure of grant funds 

in the approximate amount of EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-NINE DOLLARS ($84,579), representing the Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts’ share of the required match for participation in the U.S. Department 
of Transportation Safe Streets for All (SS4A) Grant Program. 

(Be Adopted) 

085-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg hereby approves the expenditure of grant funds 

in the approximate amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($150,000), from the Executive Office of Housing and Livable Communities – 
Community Planning Grant Program, to develop a regional housing production plan 
with the City of Leominster. 

(Be Adopted) 

086-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg hereby approves the expenditure of grant funds 

in the approximate amount of THREE HUNDRED THIRTY THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($330,000), from the Executive Office of Housing and Livable 
Communities – HousingWorks Infrastructure Program, to support the Green Acres 
Road and Sidewalk Replacement Project. 

(Be Adopted) 

087-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg hereby approves the expenditure of grant funds 

in the approximate amount of SIXTY-TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
DOLLARS ($62,100), from the Community Compact Cabinet – Information 
Technology Grant Program, to support the city’s 40U program with the purchase of 
handheld ticketing machines and software. 

(Be Adopted) 

088-25. ORDER THAT: the City of Fitchburg hereby approves the expenditure of grant funds 

in the approximate amount of TWO HUNDRED FORTY-THREE THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED THIRTY DOLLARS ($243,130), from the Department of Energy 
Resources Green Communities Division, for LED Lighting at Longsjo Middle 
School. 

(Be Adopted) 

Page 4 

VIII. BUDGET ORDERS-FY 2026 

100-25. ORDER THAT: there be and hereby is appropriated the Mayor’s Fiscal Year 2026